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Tom Fichtner
AAC Contracting, Inc.
Rochester, NY
twf@aac-contracting.com

Javier Lucatero
Accurate Firestop & Insulation
Pleasanton, CA
javier@accuratefirestop.com

Nikolas Stathis
Accurate Firestop & Insulation
Pleasanton, CA
nstathis@accuratefirestop.com

Ernie Close 
Acoustic Ceiling & Partition Co., Inc.
Ann Arbor, MI
eclose@acpmich.com

Dean Hammel
Albion Engineering
Moorestown, NJ
dean@albioneng.com

David Mistler
Alpha Insulation & Waterproofing
North Richland Hills, TX
dmistler@alphaiwp.com

Scott Rankin
American National Insulation dba 
Insulation Contractors
Harleysville, PA
scott.rankin@truteam.com

Joe Wilkinson
ARC Firestop Solutions
Baltimore, MD
jwilkinson@arc-md.com

Joe Corke
Aries Contracting Inc.
Ottawa, ON
joe@ariescontracting.com

Colin Hart
Aries Contracting Inc.
Ottawa, ON
colin@ariescontracting.com

John Goga
Balco
Wichita, KS
john.goga@balcousa.com

Rob Gorham
Balco
Wichita, KS
rob.gorham@whitecap.com

Corey Beckett
Beyond Thermal
Rocky View County, AB
corey@beyondgroup.ca

Katrina Van Preuss
Beyond Thermal
Rocky View County, AB
corey@beyondgroup.ca

Brian Tiehen
BL Harbert International
Hoover, AL
btiehen@blharbert.com

Eric Bergman
Braun Intertec 
Dallas, TX
ebergman@braunintertec.com

Tom Hibinski
California Fire Stop, Inc.
Carlsbad, CA
Tom@calfirestopinc.com

Brian Lintner
California Fire Stop, Inc.
Carlsbad, CA
brian@calfirestopinc.com

Adam Bauchle
Carciofini Company
Burnsville, MN
adam.bauchle@carciofini.com

Brendan Vaughan
Carciofini Company
Burnsville, MN
brendan.vaughan@carciofini.com

Steve Hewitt
Carolina Construction Services of 
Charlotte
Durham, NC
shewitt645@aol.com

Nathaniel Berry
Consigli Construction
Milford, MA
nberry@consigli.com

Etienne Laliberté
CS Prevention Inc.
Quebec, QC
etienne.laliberte@csprevention.com

Jerome Smith
CS Prevention Inc.
Quebec, QC
jerome.smith@csprevention.com

David White
D W Firestopping Inc.
Lafayette, LA
dwfirestopping@gmail.com

Eric Keeton
Dalton Protection Inc. 
Medway, OH
ekeeton@daltonprotection.com

Amanda Minton
Dalton Protection Inc.
Medway, OH
aminton@daltonprotection.com

Joseph Patrick
Dalton Protection Inc.
Medway, OH
jpatrick@daltonprotection.com

Anthony Burden
DB Contractors Inc.
Andover, MA
aburden@dbcontractors.com

Chris Ludwig
DB Contractors Inc.
Andover, MA
Cludwig@dbcontractors.com

Raymond Blankenship
DPR Construction
Redwood City, CA
raybl@dpr.com

Richard Cowie
DPR Construction
Newport Beach, CA
richardco@dpr.com

Melody Rahbar
DPR Construction
San Jose, CA
melodyr@dpr.com

Buddy Fishman
EMI
Las Vegas, NV
bfishman@emilv.com

Christopher Hooks
EMI
Las Vegas, NV
chrishooks@emilv.com

Rick Stokes
Fire Blockers
Midlothian, TX
rick@fireblockers.com
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Jay McGuire
Fire Stop Technologies, Inc. 
St. Louis, MO
jay@thornburgh-stl.com

Vincent Catalogna
Fire-Seal, LLC
New Albany, OH
vcatalogna@fireseal-llc.com

Shanon Mayeux
Fire-Seal, LLC
New Albany, OH
smayeux@fireseal-llc.com

Melissa Naquin
Fire-Seal, LLC
New Albany, OH
mnaquin@fireseal-llc.com

Doug Tyser
Firestop Southwest
Omaha, NE
dtyser@hotmail.com

Stephen Henson
Firestop Specialties Inc.
Santa Clara, CA
stephen@firestopsi.com

Jerry Dugan, Jr.
Firestopping Specialist
Odessa, TX
jerryjr@firestoppingspecialist.com

Joseph Nunes
FM Approvals
Norwood, MA
joseph.nunes@fmapprovals.com

Joe Hauser
FX Facility Group
Cincinnatia, OH
jhauser@fxfacilitygroup.com

Danny Beltran
G & M Services, LLC
Hanover, MD
DBeltran@gmservices.ws

Andrew Tomlinson
G & M Services, LLC
Hanover, MD
atomlinson@gmservices.ws

Bryant Bickmore
GDA Contractors
Albuquerque, NM
bbickmore@gdacontractors.com

John Black
GDA Contractors
Grand Prairie, TX
jblack@gdacontractors.com

Scott Farley
Georgia Firestop
Powder Springs, GA
scott@gafirestop.com

Aideen Doneski
Gleeson Powers Inc.
Southborough, MA
aideen@gpi-firestop.com

Gus Mancini
Gleeson Powers Inc.
Southborough, MA
gus@gpi-firestop.com

Ron Sharin
Goley Insulation, Inc.
Dupo, IL
ronsharin@usinsulationllc.com

Patrick Hord
Haynes Firestop
Asheville, NC
phord@mbhaynes.com

Justin Ash
Hilti North America
Dallas, TX
justin.ash@hilti.com

Melissa Fiore
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
melissa.fiore@hilti.com

Ed Goldhammer
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
edward.goldhammer@hilti.com

Kurt Hansen
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
kurt.hansen@hilti.com

Heath Ludwig
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
heath.ludwig@hilti.com

Travis Miller
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
travis.miller@hilti.com

Angela Nepa
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
angela.nepa@hilti.com

Sara Reding
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
sara.reding@hilti.com

Tim Wendland
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
timothy.wendland@hilti.com

Matt Winston
Hilti North America
Irving, TX
matthew.winston@hilti.com

Brent Kratina
Insulpro Projects
Olympia, WA
Brent.Kratina@amnationalservices.
com

Ryan Moriarty
Insulpro Projects
Olympia, WA
ryan.moriarty@amnationalservices.
com

Darren Pollock, Jr.
JD Firestop Pros, Inc.
Tracy, CA
dpollockjr@jdfirestoppros.com

Darren Pollock, Sr.
JD Firestop Pros, Inc.
Tracy, CA
dpollock@jdfirestoppros.com

Guy Wellbaum
JD Firestop Pros, Inc.
Tracy, CA
gwellbaum@jd firestoppros.com

Daniel Hinojosa
Jersey Firestop
Bound Brook, NJ
angie@jerseyfirestop.com

David Hinojosa
Jersey Firestop
Bound Brook, NJ
angie@jerseyfirestop.com

Michael Caruso
J-Kaulk Firestopping Inc.
Picayune, MS
mcaruso@jkaulk.net



ALPHABETICAL BY COMPANY as of 4/21/23  *denotes Firestop Exam only

WHO WILL BE THERE?

30 | FCIA’s ECA ‘23

Daniel Penton
J-Kaulk Firestopping, Inc.
Picayune, MS
dpenton@jkaulk.net

JR Smith
J-Kaulk Firestopping, Inc.
Picayune, MS
jrsmith@jkaulk.net

Brian Bayhan
Kasco LLC
Royal Oak, MI
bbayhan@kascoinc.com 

Thomas Buchanan
Kasco LLC
Royal Oak, MI
tomb@kascoinc.com

Alex Lorne
Kasco LLC
Royal Oak, MI
alorne@kascoinc.com

Riley Patterson
Kasco LLC
Royal Oak, MI
rpatterson@kascoinc.com

Jerry Synrod
KIM Industries
Newton, CT
jsynrod@KimIndustries.com

Andrew Wiest
KIM Industries
Newton, CT
AJWiest@KimIndustries.com

Angela Timperio
Life Safety Enterprises Inc.
Willoughby, OH
amt@lifesafetyenterprises.com

Michael Timperio
Life Safety Enterprises Inc.
Willoughby, OH
mtimperio@lifesafetyenterprises.
com

Chris Harrell
Life Safety Services
Shelbyville, KY
charrell@lifesafetyservices.com

Donald Essig
Massey’s Glass
Branford, CT 
dessigjr@masseysglass.com

Brent Urchike
McCarthy Building Companies
Gilbert, AZ
burchike@mccarthy.com

Brand Slack
Mid-Illinois Companies
Peoria, IL
bslack@mic123.com

Tyler Ferguson
National Firestopping Solutions
Saco, ME
tylerf@nefirestop.com

Gilbert Herrera
On the Spot Firestop
Commerce City, CO
gilbert-herrera303@hotmail.com

Gilbert Herrera III
On the Spot Firestop
Commerce City, CO
gherrera1187@icloud.com

Jared Dozier
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Lenexa, KS
jared.dozier@pcg.com

Spencer Edwardson
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Lenexa, KS
spencer.edwardson@pcg.com

Kenny Gillespie
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Mansfield, TX
kenneth.gillespie@pcg.com

Josh Keng
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Lenexa, KS
joshua.keng@pcg.com

Craig Lien
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Lenexa, KS
craig.lien@pcg.com

Alan Mcdurmon
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Atlanta, GA	
alan.mcdurmon@pcg.com

Adrian Mendoza
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Mansfield, TX
adrian.mendoza@pcg.com

Jimmy Tran
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Seattle, WA
jimmy.tran@pcg.com

Isaak Vanhoose
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Pasadena, TX
isaak.vanhoose@pcg.com

John Verdegan
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Lenexa, LS
john.verdegan@pcg.com

Eric Wong
Performance Contracting, Inc.
Anaheim, CA
eric.wong@pcg.com

Merrick Malach
Performance Firestop, Inc.
Green Bay, WI
merrick@performance-firestop.com

Benjamin Urcavich
Performance Firestop, Inc.
Green Bay, WI
ben@performance-firestop.com

Todd Kimmel
ROCKWOOL North America
Brooklyn, NY
todd.kimmel@rockwool.com

Cary Robertson
ROCKWOOL
Charlotte, NC
cary.robertson@rockwool.com

Jim Newell
Rolling Plains Construction
Henderson, CO
jim.newell@rollingplains.com

Spencer Mello
Sealant Specialists, Inc.
Albuquerque, NM
sealantspecialists@comcast.net

Dan DeSantis
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
ddesantis@stifirestop.com 

Robert Gomez
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
rgomez@stifirestop.com
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Julio Lopes
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
jlopes@stifirestop.com

Kevin McKay
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
kmckay@stifirestop.com

James Stahl, Jr.
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
jstahljr@stifirestop.com

Jeff Wexler 
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
jwexler@stifirestop.com

John Zalepka
Specified Technologies Inc.
Somerville, NJ
jzalepka@stifirestop.com

Adam Carter
Superior Insulation
Cleveland, OH
acarter@superior-insulation.com

Josh Stachowiak
Superior Insulation
Cleveland, OH
josh@superior-insulation.com

Mark Dietz
Superl, Inc.
Lino Lakes, MN
mark@superl.net

Dave Niemela
Superl, Inc.
Lino Lakes, MN
dave@superl.net

Mike Pautsch
Superl, Inc.	
Lino Lakes, MN
mike@superl.net

Michael Costa
Sweeney Drywall Finishes
Boxborough, MA
mcosta@sweeneydrywall.com

Don Hersey	
Sweeney Drywall Finishes
Boxborough, MA
dhersey@sweeneydrywall.com

Bill Jannino	
Sweeney Drywall Finishes
Boxborough, MA
bjannino@sweeneydrywall.com

Angie Ogino
Thermafiber/Owens Corning
Wabash, IN
angela.ogino@owenscorning.com

Cheryl Smith
Thermafiber/Owens Corning
Wabash, IN
cheryl.smith@owenscorning.com

Robert Bozarjian*
Thermo-Dynamics International, Inc.
Amesbury, MA
rob@tdinsulation.com

Michael Robbins*
Thermo-Dynamics International, Inc.
Amesbury, MA
mike@tdinsulation.com

J. Downey
Thru-Wall Construction
Allston, MA
jdowney@thru-wall.com

Orlando Gomez
Thru-Wall Construction
Allston, MA
ogomez@thru-wall.com

Richard Baker
Turner Brooks
Madison Hts, MI
rbaker@turnerbrooks.com

Mark St. Onge
UL Solutions
Research Triangle Park, NC
mark.st.onge@ul.com

Gaston Cabral
Wal-Mark Firestop
Tampa, FL
gcabral@wm.nceusa.com

Aaron Miller, CFPS
Wal-Mark Firestop
Tampa, FL
amiller@wm.nceusa.com

Blake Warren
White Cap
Phoenix, AZ
blake.warren@whitecap.com

Dean Halverson
X-cell insulation
Wantagh, NY
deanxcell@gmail.com




